## UNOFFICIAL

Doc#: 1609504043 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/04/2016 02:40 PM Pg: 1 of 3

WARRANTY DEED **ILLINOIS STATUTORY** 

THE GRANTOR Matthew Nash, single of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLL ARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and Warrant(s) to Keith P. Larson and Susan M. Palumbo, as Joint Tenants the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

## SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record and building lines and easements, if any, provided they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate; and general real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of Closing.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Evemption Laws of the FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 14-29-314-048-1081 & 14-29-314-048-1053

Address of Real Estate: 2510 N. Wayne, Unit 305, Chicago, IL 60614

Dated this 4th day of February; 2016

1609504043D Page: 2 of 3

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mus	h			
Matthew Nasi	1			
STATE OF IL	LINOIS, COUNTY COOK s	s.		
foregoing instant and delivered	undersigned, a Notary Public in w Nash, personally known to rument, appeared before me thin he said instrument as his free a clease and waiver of the right of	ne to be the same persons is day in person, and ac and voluntary act. for the	n whose name is	subscribed to the
Given under n	y hanc and official seal, this _	day of		
	Ox	•		(Notary Public)
Pie	sse see attached CA. acknow	∞i⊋ment.		
		RFALESTATE TRAN	ISFER TAX	16-Mar-2016
Prepared By:	Thomas J. Scannell		CHICAGO: CTA: TOTAL:	2,175.00 870.00 3,045.00
	9901 South Western Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60643	14-29-314-048 (F) * Total does not include	1   20160201674098 le any applicable pena	-
Mail To:		REAL ESTATE TRANSFE	R TAX	16-Mar-2016
Iohn Foley l'atooles, Foley	& Associates		COUNTY:	145.00 2)0.00

321 N. Clark St., Suite 1301 Chicago, IL 60654

14-29-314-048-1081 20160201674098 1-442-309-695

Name & Address of Taxpayer: Keith Larson and Sue Palumbo 2510 N. Wayne, Unit 305 Chicago, IL 60614

1609504043D Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPUSE ACKROWLEDG	MENT	CIVIL CODE § 1189
A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not to	ate verifies only the ide the truthfulness, accura-	entity of the individual who signed the cy, or validity of that document.
State of California )		
County of Hameda )	$\widehat{}$	
On Seh. 12, 2010 before me. Lo	con Dane V	D.L.
be'e belore me,	Hom Inort Alon	ne and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Matthew Na	. h	
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signe	a who had a second
<i>y</i>	Name(s) or Signe	ar(38)
who proved to me on the basic of setisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknow (nis/ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and it at by or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a	ledged to me that a lis∕her/their signature	he/she/they executed the same in
7	I certify under PENA of the State of Calif is true and correct.	ALTY OF PERJURY under the laws fornia that the foregoing paragraph
LORENA RAMOS-VARGAS Commission # 2136005 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Dec 8, 2019	WITN's 3 my hand Signature	Pa
		is nature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above		0.
OP	TIONAL	
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this	information can det form to an unintend	er alteration of the document or ded document.
Description of Attached Document		C
Title or Type of Document:	Docu	ment Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	n Named Above: _	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):     □ Partner — □ Limited □ General	□ Corporate Off	icer — Title(s): Limited
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	□ lndividual	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee	☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Repres	senting:
	<del></del>	